
4A STUDY TO ASSESS THE EFFECTIVENESS OF STRUCTUREID TEACHING PROGRAMME ON

KNOWILEDGE REGARDING DENTALL CARIES AMONG SCIIOOL GOING CIHILDREN,

BENGALURU"

by

1. Ms. Rita Maity
2. Ms. Riya Ghosh
3. Ms. Riya Goswami
4. Ms. Sakina Rizwan Manji

5. Ms. Sanju Tamang
6. Ms. Sayani Dey Talukder
7. Ms. Shreya Sengupta

IV Year B. Sc. Nursing (2018-2022)

Research project submitted to
Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing, Bengaluru

ACHARYA
INSTITUTES

Under the guidance of
Mrs.P. Snehalatha Reddy

Associate Professor

Department of Medical Surgical Nursing

Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing

Soldevanahalli, Bengaluru -560107

Ace. N.E.Ne5O
L.ISRARY

2022

Smt.

Acharya Institute, Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan Road

AANGALOR



ABSTRACT

Tidle- "A Study To Assess The Efectiveness Of Structured Teaching Programme On

Knowledge Regarding Dental Caries Among School Going Children, Bengaluru."
Dental caries is the major health problem in most industrialized countries affecting 60-90% of
school children and the vast majority of adult. Dental caries is a multi-factor disease and

preventable health problem which interfere with nornal nutrition, speech, self-esteem and daily

routine activities,.

Keywords:
Dental caries; School children; Structured teaching programme.

Aims and objectives:
1.To assess the knowledge of oralhygiene among the subjects.

Purposive sampling technique.

2.To assess the effectiveness of Structured teaching programme among school going children by
conducting, pre-test, Structured teaching programme, post-test.

3.To assess the effectiveness of role playing, health education video playing in improving dental
hygiene practice skill among primary school children.

Method:



Chapter No

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

10

TABLE OF CONTENT

Chapter title

Introduction

Need for the study

Objectives

Review of literature

Methodology

Results

Discussion

Conclusion

Summary

Bibliography

Annexure

Page No

1-3

4

5-7

8-12

13-18

19-27

28-29

30-33

34-36

37-39

40-53


