"A STUDY TO ASSESS THE EFFECTIVENESS OF STRUCTURED TEACHING PROGRAMME ON KNOWLEDGE REGARDING DENTAL CARIES AMONG SCHOOL GOING CHILDREN, BENGALURU"

by

- 1. Ms. Rita Maity
- 2. Ms. Riya Ghosh
- 3. Ms. Riya Goswami
- 4. Ms. Sakina Rizwan Manji
- 5. Ms. Sanju Tamang
- 6. Ms. Sayani Dey Talukder
- 7. Ms. Shreya Sengupta

IV Year B. Sc. Nursing (2018-2022)

Research project submitted to

Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing, Bengaluru



Under the guidance of Mrs. P. Snehalatha Reddy Associate Professor

Department of Medical Surgical Nursing
Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing
Acharya Institute, Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan Road
Soldevanahalli, Bengaluru – 560107
2022



ABSTRACT

Tittle- "A Study To Assess The Effectiveness Of Structured Teaching Programme On Knowledge Regarding Dental Caries Among School Going Children, Bengaluru."

Dental caries is the major health problem in most industrialized countries affecting 60-90% of school children and the vast majority of adult. Dental caries is a multi-factor disease and preventable health problem which interfere with normal nutrition, speech, self-esteem and daily routine activities.

Keywords:

Dental caries; School children; Structured teaching programme.

Aims and objectives:

- 1.To assess the knowledge of oral hygiene among the subjects.
- 2.To assess the effectiveness of Structured teaching programme among school going children by conducting, pre-test, Structured teaching programme, post-test.
- 3.To assess the effectiveness of role playing, health education video playing in improving dental hygiene practice skill among primary school children.

Method:

Purposive sampling technique.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Chapter No	Chapter title	Page No
1	Introduction	1-3
2	Need for the study	4
3	Objectives	5-7
4	Review of literature	8-12
5	Methodology	13-18
6	Results	19-27
7	Discussion	28-29
8	Conclusion	30-33
9	Summary	34-36
10	Bibliography	37-39
11	Annexure	40-53